
Race
4 Hours of Le Castellet
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Classification (Hour 3)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

77 1:40.900 205.93:01:29.362Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 M 981  4LMP2P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE

61 1:40.856 206.03:01:32.376Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 M 98 3.014 3.0142  4LMP2W. OWEN / A. BRUNDLE / J. VAN UITERT

61 1:41.269 205.23:01:43.941Oreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 M 98 14.579 11.5653  4LMP2J. ALLEN / T. LAURENT / A. COUGNAUD

21 1:41.359 205.03:02:22.451Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20 M 98 53.089 38.5104  4LMP2A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSEN

94 1:41.371 204.93:02:26.943Oreca 07 - GibsonCoolRacing37 M 98 57.581 4.4925  4LMP2N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY

62 1:41.397 204.93:02:28.178Oreca 07 - GibsonRichard Mille Racing Team50 M 98 58.816 1.2356  4LMP2A. NEGRÃO / T. CALDERON

70 1:40.349 207.03:02:48.773Aurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 M 98 1:19.411 20.5957  4LMP2R. RUSINOV / M. JENSEN / N. DE VRIES

72 1:41.864 204.03:02:06.984Ligier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 M 97 1 Lap 1 Lap8  4LMP2J. SMIECHOWSKI / R. BINDER / M. ISAAKYAN

92 1:41.505 204.73:02:23.487Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing24 G 97 1 Lap 16.5039  5LMP2H. ENQVIST / L. DUVAL / J. LANCASTER

94 1:41.160 205.43:02:36.018Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 M 97 1 Lap 12.53110  5LMP2M. ROJAS / B. HANLEY / R. CULLEN

61 1:42.317 203.13:01:47.701Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 G 95 3 Laps 2 Laps11  6LMP2J. FALB / S. TRUMMER / G. AUBRY

3 1:49.683 189.43:01:32.394Ligier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports2 M 91 7 Laps 4 Laps12  3LMP3W. BOYD / T. GAMBLE / R. WHELDON

88 1:50.874 187.43:02:43.780Ligier JS P320 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 91 7 Laps1:11.38613  3LMP3N. MOORE / M. HIPPE

6 1:49.933 189.03:00:24.634Ligier JS P320 - NissanRLR MSport15 M 90 8 Laps 1 Lap14  4LMP3M. JAKOBSEN / J. DAYSON / R. HARPER-ELLAM

65 1:51.716 186.03:01:46.558Ligier JS P320 - NissanGraff9 M 90 8 Laps1:21.92415  3LMP3V. CAPILLAIRE / A. ROBIN / M. ROBIN

64 1:52.550 184.63:02:28.496Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition77 G 90 8 Laps 41.93816  2LMGTEC. RIED / M. BERETTA / A. PICARIELLO

86 1:53.304 183.43:02:43.989Ferrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing74 G 90 8 Laps 15.49317  4LMGTEM. BRONISZEWSKI / N. CADEI / D. PEREL

18 1:50.234 188.53:02:55.768Ligier JS P320 - NissanRealteam Racing8 M 90 8 Laps 11.77918  4LMP3E. GARCIA / D. DROUX

89 1:51.122 187.03:02:59.899Ligier JS P320 - NissanBHK Motorsport16 M 90 8 Laps 4.13119  4LMP3L. VEGLIA / A. FONTANA / J. BARATTO

68 1:50.672 187.73:01:31.810Ligier JS P320 - NissanEurointernational11 M 89 9 Laps 1 Lap20  3LMP3T. ERDOS / N. KARI

89 1:51.443 186.43:01:56.970Ligier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports3 M 89 9 Laps 25.16021  4LMP3J. McGUIRE / D. TAPPY / A. BENTLEY

78 1:54.758 181.03:02:10.305Ferrari F488 GTE EVOAF Corse51 G 89 9 Laps 13.33522  3LMGTEC. ULRICH / A. WEST / S. GÖRIG

80 1:53.486 183.13:02:25.960Ferrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx83 G 89 9 Laps 15.65523  3LMGTEM. GOSTNER / M. GATTING / R. FREY

63 1:51.918 185.63:02:36.362Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10 M 89 9 Laps 10.40224  3LMP3R. HODES / G. GRIST / C. CREWS

85 1:51.514 186.33:02:42.921Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanDKR Engineering4 M 89 9 Laps 6.55925  3LMP3L. HÖRR / F. KIRMANN / W. TRILLER

76 1:54.199 181.93:01:20.121Aston Martin VANTAGE AMRAston Martin Racing98 G 88 10 Laps 1 Lap26  4LMGTEP. DALLA LANA / M. LAUDA / R. GUNN

61 1:54.513 181.43:01:20.862Ferrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66 G 88 10 Laps 0.74127  3LMGTEJ. FANNIN / F. HUTCHISON / H. ABBOTT

55 1:54.511 181.43:01:56.337Ferrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx60 G 88 10 Laps 35.47528  3LMGTEC. SCHIAVONI / S. PIANEZZOLA / A. PICCINI

71 1:52.599 184.53:02:41.922Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition93 G 85 13 Laps 3 Laps29  2LMGTEM. FASSBENDER / F. LASER / R. LIETZ

68 1:51.979 185.53:02:19.611Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanGraff5 M 83 15 Laps 2 Laps30  2LMP3E. TROUILLET / L. SANJUAN / S. PAGE

38 1:41.526 204.62:14:04.402Oreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Team30 M 64 34 Laps 19 Laps31  4LMP2T. GOMMENDY / J. HIRSCHI / K. TERESCHENKO

13 1:41.547 204.61:31:15.947Oreca 07 - GibsonPanis Racing31 G 50 48 Laps 14 Laps32  2LMP2J. CANAL / N. JAMIN / W. STEVENS

48 1:43.251 201.21:57:22.062Oreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35 G 49 49 Laps 1 Lap33  6LMP2F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA

6 1:54.294 181.859:53.015Ferrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55 G 31 67 Laps 18 Laps34  0LMGTED. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT

3 1:42.161 203.41:07:10.834Oreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28 M 15 83 Laps 16 Laps35  2LMP2P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / R. BRADLEY

4 1:54.273 181.828:49.032Duqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing7 M 9 89 Laps 6 Laps36  1LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE
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